# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 2159 OF 2020

Sh. Vishal Joshi, (9914059678) # 1697/12, Street Chajju Mishar, Chowk Farid, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

...Respondents

## HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT**: Sh. Vishal Joshi, Appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 15.01.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 17.02.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 11.08.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 29.09.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The PIO has not appeared for today's hearing, inspite of the Notice of the Commission. This shows his disregard to the Commission. The absence of the PIO is viewed seriously and it has also affected hearing and disposal of the case.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



<u>- 2 -</u>

# APPEAL CASE NO. 2159 OF 2020

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to present this case personally and file a written reply in response to the Notice of the Commission, on the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 19.11.2020 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 29.09.2020

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, **SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.**

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 2160 OF 2020

Sh. Vishal Joshi, (9914059678)

# 1697/12, Street Chajju Mishar,

Chowk Farid, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer. O/o Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Amritsar

...Respondents

## HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

Sh. Vishal Joshi, Appellant. PRESENT:

None on behalf of the Respondents.

**ORDER:** 

The RTI application is dated 03.01.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 17.02.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 11.08.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 29.09.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The PIO has not appeared for today's hearing, inspite of the Notice of the Commission. This shows his disregard to the Commission. The absence of the PIO is viewed seriously and it has also affected hearing and disposal of the case.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



<u>- 2 -</u>

## APPEAL CASE NO. 2160 OF 2020

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to present this case personally and file a written reply in response to the Notice of the Commission, on the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 19.11.2020 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 29.09.2020

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 2161 OF 2020

Sh. Vishal Joshi, (9914059678) # 1697/12, Street Chajju Mishar, Chowk Farid, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Assistant Town Planner (West), Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Amritsar.

...Respondents

## HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT**: Sh. Vishal Joshi, Appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

#### **ORDER:**

The RTI application is dated 18.02.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 29.05.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 11.08.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 29.09.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The PIO has not appeared for today's hearing, inspite of the Notice of the Commission. This shows his disregard to the Commission. The absence of the PIO is viewed seriously and it has also affected hearing and disposal of the case.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



<u>- 2 -</u>

## APPEAL CASE NO. 2161 OF 2020

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to present this case personally and file a written reply in response to the Notice of the Commission, on the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 19.11.2020 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 29.09.2020

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 2172 OF 2020

Sh. Manjinder Singh, (9872015069) # 2469, Sunny Enclave, Sector-125, Kharar, District S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali)-140301

...Appellant

Versus

## Public Information Officer,

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Hoshiarpur.

...Respondents

## HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT**: Sh. Manjinder Singh, Appellant.

Sh. Bhupinder Singh, Jr. Assistant on behalf of the Respondents.

#### ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 14.01.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First Appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 12.06.2020 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 14.08.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act) and Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 29.09.2020.

The Appellant states that he has received the information except point no. 2 & 7 of his RTI application from the Respondents.

The Respondent states that complete information has already been supplied to the Appellant vide letter no. 149/T.C., dated 25.02.2020. Copy of the same is taken on record.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



<u>- 2 -</u>

APPEAL CASE NO. 2172 OF 2020

After examining the case file, it is revealed that the point no. 2 and 7 of the RTI application of the Appellant has not been sent to him. Therefore, the PIO is directed to provide the remaining information, before the next date of hearing, failing which strict action will be initiated against him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 19.11.2020 at 11:00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 29.09.2020

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4505 OF 2019

Advocate H.S. Hundal, (9878500082) # 203, Judicial Courts Complex, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Moga.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Director, Land Records, Punjab, Kapurthala Road, Jalandhar.

...Respondents

## HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT:** Adv H. S. Hundal, Appellant.

Sh. Mandeep Singh Maan, District Revenue Officer -cum- PIO

O/o D.C., Moga (Additional Charge)

## **ORDER:**

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 09.09.2020.

The Appellant reiterates his earlier version that complete information has not been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent states that he recently joined this office and further requests that some more time be given to him to provide the remaining information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the applicant shall visit the office of respondent in the coming next week, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 30.08.2019, on the spot.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

## APPEAL CASE NO. 4505 OF 2019

On the request of the Respondent – PIO, one more opportunity is given to the Respondent – PIO to provide the remaining information to the Appellant, before the next date of hearing, failing which **SHOW CAUSE NOTICE** will be issued to him under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

With these aforesaid directions the case is adjourned to 21.10.2020 at 01:30PM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/Chandigarh
29.09.2020

State Information Commissioner

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4506 OF 2019

Advocate H.S. Hundal, (9878500082) # 203, Judicial Courts Complex, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer**, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Moga.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Director, Land Records, Punjab, Kapurthala Road, Jalandhar.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT:** Adv H. S. Hundal, Appellant.

Sh. Mandeep Singh Maan, District Revenue Officer -cum-PIO

O/o D.C., Moga (Additional Charge)

#### **ORDER:**

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 09.09.2020.

The Appellant reiterates his earlier version that complete information has not been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent states that he recently joined this office and further requests that some more time be given to him to provide the remaining information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the applicant shall visit the office of respondent in the coming next week, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 30.08.2019, on the spot.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4506 OF 2019

On the request of the Respondent – PIO, one more opportunity is given to the Respondent – PIO to provide the remaining information to the Appellant, before the next date of hearing, failing which **SHOW CAUSE NOTICE** will be issued to him under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

With these aforesaid directions the case is adjourned to 21.10.2020 at 01:30PM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 29.09.2020

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4507 OF 2019

Advocate H.S. Hundal, (9878500082) # 203, Judicial Courts Complex, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer**, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Moga.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Director, Land Records, Punjab, Kapurthala Road, Jalandhar.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT:** Adv H. S. Hundal, Appellant.

Sh. Mandeep Singh Maan, District Revenue Officer -cum- PIO

O/o D.C., Moga (Additional Charge)

#### **ORDER:**

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 09.09.2020.

The Appellant reiterates his earlier version that complete information has not been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent states that he recently joined this office and further requests that some more time be given to him to provide the remaining information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the applicant shall visit the office of respondent in the coming next week, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 30.08.2019, on the spot.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4507 OF 2019

On the request of the Respondent – PIO, one more opportunity is given to the Respondent – PIO to provide the remaining information to the Appellant, before the next date of hearing, failing which **SHOW CAUSE NOTICE** will be issued to him under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

With these aforesaid directions the case is adjourned to 21.10.2020 at 01:30PM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 29.09.2020

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4561 OF 2019

Advocate H.S. Hundal, (9878500082) # 203, Judicial Courts Complex, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer**, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Moga.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Director, Land Records, Punjab, Kapurthala Road, Jalandhar.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT:** Adv H. S. Hundal, Appellant.

Sh. Mandeep Singh Maan, District Revenue Officer -cum-PIO

O/o D.C., Moga (Additional Charge)

#### **ORDER:**

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 09.09.2020.

The Appellant reiterates his earlier version that complete information has not been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent states that he recently joined this office and further requests that some more time be given to him to provide the remaining information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the applicant shall visit the office of respondent in the coming next week, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 30.08.2019, on the spot.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4561 OF 2019

On the request of the Respondent – PIO, one more opportunity is given to the Respondent – PIO to provide the remaining information to the Appellant, before the next date of hearing, failing which **SHOW CAUSE NOTICE** will be issued to him under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

With these aforesaid directions the case is adjourned to 21.10.2020 at 01:30PM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 29.09.2020

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4562 OF 2019

Advocate H.S. Hundal, (9878500082) # 203, Judicial Courts Complex, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Moga.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Director, Land Records, Punjab, Kapurthala Road, Jalandhar.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT:** Adv H. S. Hundal, Appellant.

Sh. Mandeep Singh Maan, District Revenue Officer -cum- PIO

O/o D.C., Moga (Additional Charge)

#### **ORDER:**

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 09.09.2020.

The Appellant reiterates his earlier version that complete information has not been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent states that he recently joined this office and further requests that some more time be given to him to provide the remaining information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the applicant shall visit the office of respondent in the coming next week, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 30.08.2019, on the spot.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4562 OF 2019

On the request of the Respondent – PIO, one more opportunity is given to the Respondent – PIO to provide the remaining information to the Appellant, before the next date of hearing, failing which **SHOW CAUSE NOTICE** will be issued to him under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

With these aforesaid directions the case is adjourned to 21.10.2020 at 01:30 PM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 29.09.2020

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4683 OF 2019

Advocate H.S. Hundal, (9878500082) # 203, Judicial Courts Complex, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer**, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Moga.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Director, Land Records, Punjab, Kapurthala Road, Jalandhar.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT:** Adv H. S. Hundal, Appellant.

Sh. Mandeep Singh Maan, District Revenue Officer -cum- PIO

O/o D.C., Moga (Additional Charge)

#### **ORDER:**

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 09.09.2020.

The Appellant reiterates his earlier version that complete information has not been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent states that he recently joined this office and further requests that some more time be given to him to provide the remaining information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the applicant shall visit the office of respondent in the coming next week, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 30.08.2019, on the spot.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 4683 OF 2019

On the request of the Respondent – PIO, one more opportunity is given to the Respondent – PIO to provide the remaining information to the Appellant, before the next date of hearing, failing which **SHOW CAUSE NOTICE** will be issued to him under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

With these aforesaid directions the case is adjourned to 21.10.2020 at 01:30PM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 29.09.2020